

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 48721/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-03-2023 in WP(C) No. 5738/2018 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S OM NAVDURGA MOTORS PRIVATE LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(IA No.43560/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.43561/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.43562/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH Diary No(s). 49007/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.45028/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.45032/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.45030/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 26-02-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Debabrata Dash, Adv.
Mr. Avnish Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Mund, Adv.
Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing a certified
copy of the impugned judgment are allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

To be heard along with SLP(Civil)No.12315 of 2023
and other connected matters.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER