

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 53284/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-03-2023 in WP(C) No. 11033/2022 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack]

M/S HAVELLS INDIA LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SALES TAX OFFICER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.284536/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 13-12-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Indrajit Mahanty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D P Chowdhury, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoranjan Paikaray, AOR
Mr. Satyajit Mahanty, Adv.
Mr. Madhusudan Jena, Adv.
Mr. P. Vamshi Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on interim relief returnable on 17th February, 2025.

To be heard along with C.A. No.12434 of 2024.

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant states that the principal amount has been paid by the appellant. Hence, no action shall be initiated for recovery penalty and interest.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)